

Z

SLP(C)No. 14576 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 and 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14576/2001

GEETA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for recalling/modification/clarification or order
dated 07/09/2001 and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 28/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A. Nos.2 and 3 are dismissed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master